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ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC SECTION

No.F.IXth/Pre-Professional/MBBS/2018-(2022)

Dated the: 3" August, 2022

Subject: Schedule of Pre-Professional Examination of IX Semester from 15t October to 315t October, 2022.

In partial modification of the office memorandum No.F.IXth /Pre-Professional/MBBS/2018-(2022) dated 19th Jul
2022 on the subject cited above, the Batch wise Roll Numbers shall be read as under instead of previous roll numbers. Ret

e dedke

are same.
VENUE OF THE THEORY EXAM WILL BE IN
PRACTICALS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN CONCERNED DEPARMENT
THEORY (WHOLE CLASS)
S. No. Date Days Subject Timings
1. 01/10/2022 Saturday Medicine Paper — | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
2 03/10/2022 Monday Medicine Paper — Il 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
33 04/10/2022 Tuesday Obst. & Gynecology 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
4. 06/10/2022 Thursday Pediatrics 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
4. 08/10/2022 Saturday Surgery Paper — | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
9 10/10/2022 Monday Surgery Paper — I 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
6. 12/10/2022 Wednesday C.C.M Paper - | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
7 14/10/2022 Friday C.C.M Paper - 1| 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
PRACTICALS & VIVA AS PER BATCHES
S. No. Date Days Subject Batches
8. 17/10/2022 Monday Obst. & Gynecology Batch C+D
9. 18/10/2022 Tuesday Medicine Batch A+B
10. 19/10/2022 Wednesday Obst. & Gynecology Batch A+B
Uil 20/10/2022 Thursday Medicine Batch C+D
N 21/10/2022 Friday Community Medicine Batch A
LR 22/10/2022 Saturday Pediatrics Batch C+D
14. 25/10/2022 Tuesday Community Medicine Batch B
15, 26/10/2022 Wednesday Community Medicine Batch C
16. 27/10/2022 Thursday Pediatrics Batch A+B
17. 28/10/2022 Friday Community Medicine Batch D e
18. 29/10/2022 Saturday Surgery Batch A+B
19. 31/10/2022 Monday Surgery Batch C+D

Batch A: 3408 to 3422, 3424 to 3428 and 3430 to 3434.
Batch B: 3435 to 3444, 3446 to 3461 (26 candidates)
Batch C: 3462 to 3487 (26 candidates)
Batch D: 3488 to 3502, 3504 to 3508, 3510, 3512, 3513, 3514, 3351/17 & 3212/15 (26 candidates)
Through -9t Semester Class representative.

(25 candidates)

IMPORTANT NOTE :
1. Students who are not in a position to appear in Examination for any reason are required to apply for permission to
appear in Supplementary Examination immediately within 15 days .
2. Students appearing in Community Medicine Practical’s are advised to contact the HOD, Centre for Community
Medicine in advance regarding the venue and timings of bus leaving for Ballabhgarh for their Practic

Distribution : -
The HODs, Medicine, Obst. & Gynae., Pediatrics, Surgery & CCM, AIIMS, New Delhi.

PS/PA to Dean / Assoc. Dean / Registrar (Academic Section / Examination Section).

The Assistant Controller of Examination, Examination Section, AlIMS, New Delhi.

The Professor-in-charge, Computer Facility is requested to upload the same on Institute Website/ Student portal.



